Administrative expense (4,930)  (3,390)

Net Change in Plan Fiduciary Net Position 261,179   (161,930)
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Beginning 1,979,998   2,241,177
Plan Fiduciary Net Position – Ending (b) $   2,241,177   $   2,079,247

Net Pension Liability – Ending (a-b) $   (794,446)  $   (528,511)

Plan Fiduciary Net Position as a Percentage of the Total

Pension Liability

154.9%

134.1%

Estimated Covered Employee Payroll $   368,777   $   344,583

Net Pension Liability as a Percentage of Covered

Employee Payroll

(215.4)%

(153.4)%

HATBORO BOROUGH NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

 (UNAUDITED)

8

Sensitivity Of The Net Pension Liability To Changes In The Discount Rate

The following presents the net pension liability of the borough as of December 31, 2016, 2017,
and 2018, calculated using the discount rate of 8.0%, as well as what the borough’s net pension
liability would be if it were calculated using a discount rate that is 1 percentage-point lower or
1 percentage-point higher than the current rate:

1% Decrease

(7.0%)

 Current
Discount Rate

(8.0%)

1% Increase

(9.0%)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/16 $   (195,090)  $   (403,587)  $   (632,446)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/17 $   (572,279)  $   (794,446)  $   (980,712)

Net Pension Liability – 12/31/18 $   (296,588)  $   (528,511)  $   (723,734)

SCHEDULE OF CONTRIBUTIONS

Year Ended
December 31

Actuarially
Determined
Contribution

Actual
Contributions

Contribution
Deficiency
(Excess)

Covered-
Employee
Payroll*

 Contributions as
a Percentage of

Covered-
Employee

Payroll

2009  $   -   $   -   $   -
2010  -   -   -
2011  5,483  5,483  -
2012  -   110  (110)
2013  -   -   -
2014  -   802  (802)
2015  -   -   -   $  376,255  0.0%
2016  -   -   -   365,390  0.0%
2017  -   -   -   368,777  0.0%
2018  -   -   -   344,583  0.0%

* Due to GASB Statement No. 67, Financial Reporting for Pension Plans, being implemented

only recently, the amount of Covered-Employee Payroll was not provided for years prior to 2015.

HATBORO BOROUGH NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

 (UNAUDITED)

9

SCHEDULE OF INVESTMENT RETURNS

Annual Money-Weighted Rate of Return, Net of Investment Expense:

2018 -5.73%
2017 13.74%
2016 4.97%
2015 -0.22%
2014 5.75%

HATBORO BOROUGH NON-UNIFORMED PENSION PLAN
SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

 (UNAUDITED)

10

SCHEDULE OF FUNDING PROGRESS

Historical trend information about the plan is presented herewith as supplementary information. It